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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

THE THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION OF 2026 

 

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Rep. Nicole E. Lowen, Chair 

Rep. Amy A. Perruso, Vice Chair 

 

Rep. Cory M. Chun Rep. Sean Quinlan 

Rep. Kirstin Kahaloa Rep. Lauren Matsumoto 

Rep. Matthias Kusch  

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 

DATE: Tuesday, March 24, 2026 

TIME: 9:00 a.m. 

PLACE: VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE 

Conference Room 325 

State Capitol 

415 South Beretania Street 

 

 

 
Click here to submit testimony and to testify remotely or in person. 

 
A live stream link of all House Standing Committee meetings will be available online 

shortly before the scheduled start time. 
 

Click here for the live stream of this meeting via YouTube. 
  

 
 

A G E N D A 

 
HR 12 / HCR 10 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU TO 

ESTABLISH A PERMANENT LANDFILL HOST BENEFITS 

PROGRAM AND PROGRAM ADVISORY GROUP. 

 

 

EEP, ECD 

HR 148 / HCR 157 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT TO CONVENE A DEMOLITION WASTE 

REDUCTION WORKING GROUP. 

 

 

EEP, FIN 

HR 184 / HCR 194 /  

Status / Status 

ESTABLISHING THE JOINT LEGISLATIVE MATTRESS 

STEWARDSHIP PROGRAM DESIGN WORKING GROUP TO 

STUDY, EVALUATE, AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ON 

THE STRUCTURE AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A STATEWIDE 

MATTRESS STEWARDSHIP PROGRAM. 

 

 

EEP, FIN 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/committeepage.aspx?comm=EEP&year=2026
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/account/submittestimony.aspx
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCvoLAX1ww3e63K8qQ5of0bw
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR12_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR10_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=12&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=10&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR148_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR157_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=148&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=157&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR184_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR194_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=184&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=194&year=2026
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HR 195 / HCR 205 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH TO CONDUCT 

A STUDY ON RECYCLABLE, BIODEGRADABLE, AND 

COMPOSTABLE LABELING IN THE STATE TO DETERMINE IF 

THE LABELING IS ACCURATE AND NON-DECEPTIVE. 

 

 

EEP, FIN 

HR 192 / HCR 202 /  

Status / Status 

ESTABLISHING THE LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON 

HAWAII'S FUTURE ENERGY PATHWAYS TO EXAMINE 

STRATEGIES TO MAXIMIZE COST SAVINGS WHILE 

MINIMIZING RISK TO RATEPAYERS OVER THE NEXT THREE 

DECADES AND ACHIEVING THE STATE'S ENERGY GOALS 

AND PRODUCING AFFORDABLE, RELIABLE, RESILIENT, AND 

DECARBONIZED ENERGY. 

 

 

EEP, CPC 

HR 193 / HCR 203 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION TO 

PROVIDE A WRITTEN STATUS UPDATE ON THE 

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE HAWAII ELECTRIC RELIABILITY 

ADMINISTRATOR. 

 

 

EEP, CPC 

HR 194 / HCR 204 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION TO 

CONDUCT A COMPREHENSIVE ANALYSIS ON THE BEST 

PATHS TO MAXIMIZE COST REDUCTION AND MINIMIZE 

FINANCIAL RISK TO HAWAII RESIDENTS WHILE MEETING 

STATE GOALS. 

 

 

EEP, CPC 

HR 196 / HCR 206 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE HAWAII STATE ENERGY OFFICE TO 

CONVENE A WORKING GROUP TO STUDY THE POTENTIAL 

IMPACTS OF LARGE DATA CENTERS ON HAWAII'S 

ELECTRIC UTILITIES, RATEPAYERS, NATURAL RESOURCES, 

AND CLIMATE GOALS. 

 

 

EEP, FIN 

HR 197 / HCR 207 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION TO 

ENSURE THAT CERTAIN CONDITIONS ARE MET BEFORE 

APPROVING ANY INFRASTRUCTURE, OPERATIONS, 

MAINTENANCE, FUEL, OR OTHER COSTS RELATING TO 

SUPPLYING AND USING LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS. 

 

 

EEP, CPC 

HR 191 / HCR 201 /  

Status / Status 

RECOGNIZING THE PUBLIC HEALTH IMPACTS OF AIR 

POLLUTION FROM INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE 

VEHICLES AND THE RISKS THAT TRAFFIC-RELATED AIR 

POLLUTION POSES TO COMMUNITIES ACROSS THE STATE 

AND AFFIRMING THE COMMITMENT TO TRANSITION TO 

CLEANER TRANSPORTATION CHOICES. 

 

 

EEP, TRN 

HR 33 / HCR 33 /  

Status / Status 

ENCOURAGING HAWAIʻI COUNTY, IN COLLABORATION 

WITH THE PUAKŌ COMMUNITY, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, 

AND OTHER STAKEHOLDERS, TO COMPLETE THE PUAKŌ 

SEWAGE PROJECT. 

 

 

EEP, ECD 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR195_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR205_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=195&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=205&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR192_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR202_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=192&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=202&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR193_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR203_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=193&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=203&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR194_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR204_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=194&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=204&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR196_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR206_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=196&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=206&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR197_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR207_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=197&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=207&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR191_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR201_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=191&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=201&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR33_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR33_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=33&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=33&year=2026
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HR 141 / HCR 149 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE UNITED STATES NAVY TO PROVIDE 

CONSISTENT, IN-PERSON PARTICIPATION AT COMMUNITY 

REPRESENTATION INITIATIVE MEETINGS RELATED TO RED 

HILL REMEDIATION EFFORTS. 

 

 

EEP, PBS/WAL 

HR 190 / HCR 200 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 

TO REASSESS PRIOR DETERMINATIONS AND CLOSURE 

DECISIONS UNDER THE COMPREHENSIVE 

ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, COMPENSATION, AND 

LIABILITY ACT IN LIGHT OF EVOLVING SCIENTIFIC 

UNDERSTANDING OF PER- AND POLYFLUOROALKYL 

SUBSTANCES AND RECENT FEDERAL HAZARDOUS 

SUBSTANCE DESIGNATIONS. 

 

 

EEP, PBS/WAL 

   

 

DECISION MAKING TO FOLLOW 

 

Persons wishing to offer comments should submit testimony at least 24 hours prior to the hearing.  Testimony received after 

this time will be stamped late and left to the discretion of the chair to consider.  While every effort will be made to 

incorporate all testimony received, materials received on the day of the hearing or improperly identified or directed, may not 

be processed. 

 

Testimony submitted will be placed on the legislative website.  This public posting of testimony on the website should be 

considered when including personal information in your testimony. 

 

The chair may institute a per-testifier time limit. 

 

Committees meeting in the morning must adjourn prior to the day's Floor Session.  Therefore, due to time constraints, not all 

testifiers may be provided an opportunity to offer verbal comments.  However, written submissions will be considered by the 

committee. 

 

Please refrain from profanity or uncivil behavior.  Violations may result in ejection from the hearing without the ability to 

rejoin. 

 

For remote testifiers, the House will not be responsible for bad connections on the testifier's end. 

 

For general help navigating the committee hearing process, please contact the Public Access Room at (808) 587-0478 or 

par@capitol.hawaii.gov. 

 

The livestream and/or cable TV broadcast of this meeting will include closed captioning.  If you need an auxiliary aid/service 

or other accommodation (including oral, written, or ASL interpretive services) or are unable to submit testimony via the 

website due to a disability, please contact the committee clerk at (808) 586-6700. Requests made as early as possible have a 

greater likelihood of being fulfilled. 

 

Click here for a complete list of House Guidelines for remote testimony. 

 

FOR AMENDED NOTICES:  Measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have been added are 

bolded. 

 

For more information, please contact the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6700. 

 

 

 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR141_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR149_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=141&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=149&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR190_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR200_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=190&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=200&year=2026
mailto:par@capitol.hawaii.gov
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/docs/RemoteTestimonyHouseGuidelines.pdf
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________________________________________ 

Rep. Nicole E. Lowen 

Chair 
 

 

 

 

 


